issue price of Rs. 2.62 /- (Rupees Two and Sixty-Two Paise Only), determined in accordance with the 

provisions of Chapter V of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2018 

(“SEBI ICDR Regulations”) for an aggregate amount of up to Rs. 23,58,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Three 

Crore and Fifty Eight Lakh Only), by the Company, as approved by the Board of Directors of the Company 

in their meeting held on Monday, December 22, 2025, subject to the approval of the shareholders of the 

Company and consent, exemptions and approvals of Securities and Exchange Board of India (‘SEBI’), BSE